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AREA I - COMMUNICATIONS (9 credits minimum)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

ENGL 1111 Composition I (required) 3 X X

ENGL 1112 Composition II (required) 3 X X

SPCH 1101 Public Speaking 3 X X

SPCH 1103 Interpersonal Communication 3 X X

SPCH 1111 Small Group Communication 3 X X

AREA II - CRITICAL THINKING (3 credits minimum)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

ENGL 1111 Composition I 3 X X

ENGL 1112 Composition II 3 X X

ENGL 2207 Technical Writing 3 X X

HUMN 1101 Intro to Humanities 3 X X

MATH 1102 Contemporary Math 3 X X

PHIL 1101 Intro to Philosophy 3 X X

PHIL 2240 Issues in Business Ethics 3 X X X

SPCH 1101 Public Speaking 3 X X

SPCH 1103 Interpersonal Communication 3 X X



AREA III - NATURAL SCIENCES (6 credits minimum)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

BIOL 1101 Concepts of Biology 4

BIOL 1111 Biological Principles I 4

BIOL 1112 Biological Principles II 4

BIOL 1120 Human Biology 4 X X

BIOL 2131 Nutrition 3 X X

BIOL 2221 Microbiology 3 X X

BIOL 2252 Anatomy & Physiology I 3 X X

BIOL 2254 Anatomy & Physiology II 3 X X

BIOL 2256 Advanced Physiology 2 X X

CHEM 1020 Intro to Chemistry 4 X X

CHEM 1105 Forensic Chemistry 4 X X

CHEM 1121 General Chemistry I 5 X X X

CHEM 1122 General Chemistry II 5 X X X

CHEM 2205 Survey of Chemistry 3 X X X

CHEM 2211 Organic Chemistry I 5 X X X

CHEM 2212 Organic Chemistry II 5 X X X

NSCI 1103 Geology 4 X X

NSCI 1123 Astronomy 4 X X

NSCI 2203 Environmental Science 4 X X

PHYS 1010 Physics 3 X X

PHYS 1111 General Physics I 4 X X X

PHYS 1112 General Physics II 4 X X X

PHYS 2211 Engineering Physics I 5 X X X

PHYS 2212 Engineering Physics II 5 X X X



AREA IV - MATH & LOGIC (3 credits minimum)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

MATH 1102 Contemporary Math 3 X X

MATH 1106 Trigonometry 3 X X

MATH 1110 College Algebra 3 X X

MATH 1113 Pre-Calculus 5 X X

MATH 1131 Applied Calculus 3 X X X

MATH 2203 Statistics 4 X X

MATH 2231 Calculus I 5 X X

MATH 2232 Calculus II 5 X X

MATH 2233 Calculus III 4 X X X

AREA V - SOCIAL SCIENCES (9 credits minimum - 2 departments)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

ANTH 2201 Physical Anthropology 3 X X

ANTH 2202 Cultural Anthropology 3 X X

ECON 1110 Principles of Economics 3 X X

ECON 2201 Microeconomics 3 X X

ECON 2202 Macroeconomics 3 X X

GEOG 2241 Physical Geography 3 X X

HIST 1101 Western Civilization I 4 X X

HIST 1102 Western Civilization II 4 X X

HIST 2201 U.S. History I 3 X X

HIST 2202 U.S. History II 3 X X

HIST 2210 Minnesota History 3 X X

HIST 2213 Civil War & Reconstruction 3 X X

HIST 2215 American Indian Studies 3 X X

HIST 2221 Civil Liberties 3 X X

HIST 2231 U.S. Women's History 3 X X

HIST 2250 American Minorities 3 X X

PLSC 1101 Intro to Political Science 3 X X

PLSC 1102 American Government/Politics 3 X X

PLSC 1103 State/Local Government 3 X X

PLSC 2202 International Relations 3 X X

PLSC 2204 Comparative Governments 3 X X

PSYC 1105 Intro to Psychology 3 X X

PSYC 2201 Developmental Psychology 3 X X

PSYC 2215 Abnormal Psychology 3 X X

SOCI 1101 Intro to Sociology 3 X X

SOCI 1102 Social Problems 3 X X

SOCI 2212 Sex, Gender & Society 3 X X

SOCI 2215 Criminology 3 X X

SOCI 2220 Intimacy, Family & Diversity 3 X X



AREA VI - HUMANITIES (8 credits minimum - 2 departments)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

ARTS 1101 Arts Appreciation 3

ARTS 1111 Basic Drawing 3 X X

ARTS 1112 Life Drawing 3 X X

ARTS 1125 Intro to Art I 3 X X

ARTS 1126 Intro to Art II 3 X X

ARTS 1156 Intro to Painting 3 X X

ARTS 1157 Intro to Printmaking 3 X X

ARTS 2233 Art History I 3

ARTS 2234 Art History II 3

ENGL 1126 Intro to Literature 3 X X

ENGL 2203 Creative Writing 3 X X

ENGL 2241 American Literature I 3 X X

ENGL 2242 American Literature II 3 X X

ENGL 2248 Multicultural Literature 3 X X

ENGL 2251 British Literature I 3 X X

ENGL 2252 British Literature II 3 X X

HUMN 1101 Intro to Humanities 3 X X

MUSC 1101 Intro to Music 3 X X

MUSC 1102 American Pop Music 3 X X

MUSC 1103 World Music 3 X X

MUSC 1108 Jazz History 3 X X

MUSC 1111 Music Fundamentals 3 X X X

MUSC 2201 Classroom Music Skills 3 X X X

PHIL 1101 Intro to Philosophy 3 X X

PHIL 1102 Intro to Ethics 3 X X

PHIL 1111 Philosophy of Religion 3 X X

PHIL 2210 Morals & Medicine 3 X X X

SPAN 1120 Hispanic Cultures 3 X X

SPCH 2201 Oral Interpretation of Literature 3 X

THTR 1102 Beginning Acting 3 X X

THTR 2201 History of Film 3 X X



AREA VII - HUMAN DIVERSITY (3 credits minimum)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

ARTS 2234 Art History II 3

ENGL 2248 Multicultural Literature 3 X X

GEOG 2242 Cultural Geography 3 X X

HIST 2201 U.S. History I 3 X X

HIST 2202 U.S. History II 3 X X

HIST 2215 American Indian Studies 3 X X

HIST 2231 U.S. Women's History 3 X X

HIST 2250 American Minorities 3 X X

MUSC 1102 American Pop Music 3 X X

MUSC 1108 Jazz History 3 X X

SOCI 1101 Intro to Sociology 3 X X

SOCI 1102 Social Problems 3 X X

SOCI 2212 Sex, Gender & Society 3 X X

SOCI 2220 Intimacy, Family & Diversity 3 X X

SPCH 2205 Intercultural Communication 3 X X

AREA VIII - GLOBAL PERSPECTIVES (3 credits minimum)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

ANTH 2202 Cultural Anthropology 3 X X

ECON 2202 Macroeconomics 3 X X

GEOG 2242 Cultural Geography 3 X X

HIST 1101 Western Civilization I 4 X X

HIST 1102 Western Civilization II 4 X X

MUSC 1103 World Music 3 X X

PHIL 1111 Philosophy of Religion 3 X X

PLSC 1101 Intro to Political Science 3 X X

PLSC 2202 International Relations 3 X X

PLSC 2204 Comparative Governments 3 X X

SPAN 2201 Intermediate Spanish I 4 X X

SPAN 2202 Intermediate Spanish II 4 X X

SPCH 2205 Intercultural Communication 3 X X



AREA IX - ETHICAL/CIVIC RESPONSIBILITY (3 credits minimum)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

HIST 2221 Civil Liberties 3 X X

JOUR 1101 Mass Communications 3 X X

PHIL 1102 Ethics 3 X X

PHIL 2210 Morals & Medicine 3 X X X

PHIL 2240 Issues in Business Ethics 3 X X X

PLSC 1102 American Government 3 X X

PLSC 1103 State/Local Government 3 X X

SOCI 2215 Criminology 3 X X

AREA X - PEOPLE & ENVIRONMENT (3 credits minimum)
Course Prefix & No. Course Name Credits Reviewed Approved Removed Revised

BIOL 1101 Concepts of Biology 4

BIOL 1111 Biological Principles I 4

BIOL 1112 Biological Principles II 4 X X

BIOL 1120 Human Biology 4 X X

BIOL 2252 Anatomy & Physiology I 3 X X

BIOL 2254 Anatomy & Physiology II 3 X X

CHEM 1122 General Chemistry II 5 X

GEOG 2241 Physical Geography 3 X X

NSCI 1103 Geology 4

NSCI 2203 Environmental Science 4 X X

SPAN 1120 Hispanic Cultures 3 X X


